(1) Performance of each agreement of Trustor incorporated by reference or contained herein.  (2) 
Payment of the indebtedness evidenced by one promissory note of even date herewith, and any 
extension or renewal thereof, in the principal sum of up to One Million Four Hundred Forty-Nine 
Thousand One Hundred Forty-Four Dollars and Thirteen Cents (1,449,144.13) executed by Trustor in 
favor of Beneficiary or order.  (3) Payment of such further sums as the then record owner of said 
property hereafter may borrow from Beneficiary, when evidenced by another note (or notes) reciting it 
is so secured. 

To Protect the Security of This Deed of Trust, Trustor Agrees: